
 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

Participants list (per country and in alphabetical order) 

Country Mr/Ms First name Last name E-mail address 

Austria Ms. Sabrina Dreisiebner-Lanz sabrina.dreisiebner-lanz@ernte.at 

Austria Mr. Christian Werni christian.werni@lk-stmk.at 

Belgium Ms. Ambra De Simone ambra.desimone@organicseurope.bio 

Belgium Mr. Federico Facchin federico.facchin@copa-cogeca.eu 

Belgium Mr. Matthias Lorimer matthias.lorimer@liberatediversity.org 

Belgium Ms. Amélie Steu amelie.steu@organicseurope.bio 

Bulgaria Ms. Mihaela Angelova sales@tera-bild.com 

Bulgaria Ms. Tanya Gyuryusheva -Nikolova sales@bulapia.com 

Bulgaria Ms. Anna Karova annakarova@gmail.com 

Bulgaria Ms. Nataliya Shukadarova natalia.shukadarova@grain.bg 

Bulgaria Mr. Nikolay Stanchev nstanchev1@gmail.com 

Croatia Mr. Robert Hadžić rhadzic2@gmail.com 

Croatia Mr. Teo Šantić kapja1200@gmail.com 

Croatia Ms. Karla Škorjanc karla@pz-otok-krk.hr 

Croatia Ms. Magdalena Trstenjak magdalena.trstenjak@redea.hr 

Czech Republic Mr. Pavel Svoboda svoboda.ml@agrosvoboda.cz 

Denmark Mr. Bhim B. Ghaley bbg@plen.ku.dk 

Denmark Ms. Lizzie Melby Jespersen Lizzie.Melby.J@gmail.com 

Estonia Ms. Airi Vetemaa airi.vetemaa@gmail.com 

Finland Ms. Anne Honkanen anne.z.honkanen@helsinki.fi 

Finland Ms. Kati Knuutila kati.knuutila@proagria.fi 

Finland Ms. Satu Paananen satu.paananen@proagria.fi 

Finland Mr. Pyry Sammalistonaho pyry@hillakka.fi 

France Mr. Jerome Cinel j.cinel@interbionouvelleaquitaine.com 

France Ms. Garance Marcantoni garance.marcantoni@var.chambagri.fr 

France Ms. Rebecca Mason rebecca.mason@pl.chambagri.fr 

France Ms. Juliette Pellat juliette.pellat@ctifl.fr 

France Ms. Marianne Roisin m.roisin@yonne.chambagri.fr 

France Ms. Marie Vincent marie.vincent@ctifl.fr 

Germany Mr. Fokko Brüning fokko.bruening@gmail.com 

Germany Mr.  Nils Ole Plambeck nilsole.plambeck@tlllr.thueringen.de 

Germany Ms. Sophia Weisensee sophia.weisensee@lfl.bayern.de 

Greece Mr. Nikolaos Koltsidas info@proudfarm.gr 
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Greece Mr. Petros Stratis pstratis@outlook.com 

Hungary Ms. Katalin Allacherné Szépkuthy katalin.szepkuthy@biokutatas.hu 

Ireland Mr. John Brennan johnb@leitrimorganic.com 

Ireland Ms. Kate Carmody cait@eircom.net 

Ireland Mr. Colman Deely colmandeely@yahoo.ie 

Ireland Mr. Joe Kelleher joe.kelleher@teagasc.ie 

Ireland Mr. James Kirwan james@agriconsultants.com 

Ireland Mr. John Mc Donnell shalvanstown@gmail.com 

Ireland Mr. Sean McGloin sean@nots.ie 

Ireland Mr. Brian Meredith briankeithmeredith@gmail.com 

Ireland Mr. Ray Murphy rmurphy3669@gmail.com 

Ireland Ms. Carol Quish Carol@mulkeareip.com 

Italy Ms Alessandra Antognelli antognelli@cesarweb.com 

Italy Mr. Lorenzo Capecchi ilcapecchi@gmail.com 

Italy Ms. Monica Coletta m.coletta61@gmail.com 

Italy Ms. Ariane Lotti ariane@tenutasancarlo.com 

Italy Ms. Cristina Micheloni cristina.micheloni@gmail.com 

Italy Mr. Luca  Stalteri bastiani@go-bio.it 

Italy Mx. Chiara Vicini chiara.vicini@isprambiente.it 

Netherlands Ms. Jeanet Brandsma jeanetbrandsma@gmail.com 

Netherlands Mr. Bart Housmans bart@boerenverstand.nl 

Poland Mr. Marek Krysztoforski m.krysztoforski@cdr.gov.pl 

Poland Ms. Anna Szumełda anna.szumelda@juchowo.org 

Portugal Mr. José Azoia joseazoia@gmail.com 

Portugal Mr. Joaquim Cabral jcabral@consulai.com 

Portugal Mr. Pedro d'Orey Manoel patalaya68@gmail.com 

Slovakia Ms. Samanta Dömötörová samanta.domotorova@land.gov.sk 

Slovenia Ms. Tamara Korošec tamara.korosec@kmetijski-zavod.si 

Slovenia Ms. Darja Zemljič darja_zemljic@t-2.net 

Spain Ms. María 
Remedios 

Alarcón Víllora remedios.alarcon@madrid.org 

Spain Mr. José Luis Cruz joseluis.cruz@madrid.org 

Spain Mr. Joaquin González alvarez joaquinmaria.gonzalez.alvarez@dipuca

diz.es 

Spain Ms. Veronica Hernandez jimenez vero.hj@observatorioculturayterritorio.
org 

Spain Ms. Sonsoles Jiménez Pérez sonsoles@alberizas.com 

Spain Mr. Joan Pujades i Giné masdelacasadora@yahoo.es 

Spain Mr. Jose Antonio Rico Navarro agronovelnuevo@gmail.com 

UK Mr. Alistair Prior alistair.prior@enrd.eu 

UK Mr. Adrian Steele asteele@soilassociation.org 
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Speakers (in alphabetical order) 

Mr/Ms First name Last name Organisation E-mail address 

Mr. Hugo Almeida European Commission, DG AGRI hugo.almeida@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Stefano Bacci Tuscany Region  

Mr. Gianluca Barbieri Tuscany Region  

Mr. Pacôme Elouna Eyenga 
Support Facility for Innovation & 

Knowledge exchange | EIP-AGRI 
pacome.elouna@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Susana Gaona-Saez European Commission, DG AGRI 
susana.gaona-

saez@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Maria Gernert TP Organics maria.gernert@tporganics.eu 

Ms. Sara Kuschnereit 

FINKA – Kompetenzzentrum 
Ökolandbau Niedersachsen, 

Germany 
s.kuschnereit@oeko-komp.de 

Ms. Patrizia Pitton European Commission, DG AGRI patrizia.pitton@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Klavdija Ramsak-Noemi European Commission, DG AGRI 
klavdija.ramsak-

noemi@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Vidal 
Sánchez 

Vicente 

EIP-AGRI Operational Group 

ECOPIONET, Spain 
ofisetsl@gmail.com 

Mr. Roberto Scalacci Tuscany Region  

Mr. Thomas Snellman REKO, Finland thomas.snellman@multi.fi  

Ms. Albina Yasinskaya Rozino Organic Farm, Bulgaria albina.yasinskaya@crg.bg 

Mr.  Iacopo Zetti 
University of Florence, Municipal 

Administration of Fiesole 
Iacopo.zetti@unifi.it 

 

 

EIP-AGRI Support Facility, European Commission, 
Logistical support (in alphabetical order) 
 

Mr/Ms First name Last name Organisation E-mail address 

Ms. Tine Defour EIP-AGRI Support Facility tine.defour@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Beatriz 
Guimarey 

Fernández 
EIP-AGRI Support Facility beatriz.guimarey@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Elisabeth Klingbacher EIP-AGRI Support Facility 
elisabeth.klingbacher@eip-

agri.eu 

Ms.  Anne-Fleur Labbé 
Support Facility for Logistics 

and Communication 
annefleur.labbe@phrenos.eu  

Mr.  Friedrich Leitgeb EIP-AGRI Support Facility friedrich.leitgeb@fibl.org 

Ms. Stefania Lombardo EIP-AGRI Support Facility stefania.lombardo@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Rasa Pakeltienè EIP-AGRI Support Facility rasa.pakeltiene@eip-agri.eu 
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Ms.  Sophie Plattard 
Support Facility for Logistics 

and Communication 
sophie.plattard@phrenos.eu  

Ms. Tajana Radic EIP-AGRI Support Facility tajana.radic@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Aniko Seregelyi 
European Commission, DG 

AGRI 
aniko.seregelyi@ec.europa.eu 

Mr.  Bavo Verwimp EIP-AGRI Support Facility bavo.verwimp@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Sarah  Watson EIP-AGRI Support Facility Sarah-Jayne@email.com 

Ms. Marta Yonkova EIP-AGRI Support Facility marta.yonkova@eip-agri.eu 

 

 


